FORM PTO-1595 RE U8 - 27 - (Rev. 6-93)		200)	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					UV-196	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10182	328	3	ached original d	locuments or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and	d address of red	ceiving party(ies)	
William L. Thomas; W. Benjamin Herrington; David M. Berezowski; Robert A. Knee; Michael D. Ellis; Todd A. Walker; M. Scott Reichardt and L. Joe Hedges.			- -		ideo Properties, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? /_/ Yes /X/ No		1	Street Address: 7140 South Lewis Avenue				
3.	Nature of conveyance:		İ				
	/X/ Assignment /_/ Merge	er		o:: -		OK 71D 74400	
	// Security Agreement // Chang	ge of Name				OK ZIP: <u>74136</u>	
	/_/ Other	4444		Additional na	ame(s) & address(es	s) attached? // Yes /X/ No	
Execution Date: <u>7/2/01 (WLT); 7/2/01 (WBH); 7/2/01 (DMB);</u> <u>7/10/01 (RAK); 7/9/01 (MDE); 7/4/01 (TAW); 7/3/01 (MSR) and 7/2/01 (LJH).</u>				/83 22 201			
4.	Application number(s) or patent numb						
	If this document is being filed together	he exed I					
	A. Patent Application No.(s).		ļ	B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
	09/829,806						
		Additional numbers attac	hed?	// Yes /X	/ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6.	Total num	ber of application	ns and patents involved:	
	Name:James M. Glass		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address:			<u>/X</u> / Encl	osed		
				// Autho	rized to be charg	ed to deposit account	
	Street Address: FISH & NEAVE		8.	Deposit ac	count number:		
	1251 Avenue of the A	Americas		06-1075			
-8A/P4	City: New York Sta	te: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10020</u>		(Attach dupl	icate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC	:581 40.00 OF	DO NOT USE	THIS SI	PACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and becopy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing info	ormatio	on is true a	nd correct and	any attached copy is a true	
J	ames M. Glass	m. He				8/16/01	
1	Name of Person Signing	Sigr	ature			Date	
Re	g. No. 46,109 Total nu docume	mber of pages including ont:	cover s	heet, attach	ments, and	5	

0110 114 5.

Docket No. UV-196

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

- (1) William L. Thomas,
- (2) W. Benjamin Herrington,
- (3) David M. Berezowski,
- (4) Robert A. Knee,
- (5) Michael D. Ellis,
- (6) Todd A. Walker,
- (7) M. Scott Reichardt,
- (8) L. Joe Hedges,

residing, respectively, at:

- (1) 11611 South 70th East Avenue, Bixby, OF
- (2) 725 W. 20th Street, Tulsa, OK 74107
- (3) 6706 South 91st East Avenue, Tulsa, OF Memoria
- (4) 747 Grissom Drive, Lansdale, PA 1944
- (5) 1300 Kingwood Place Boulder, Boulder, CO 80304 ,
- (6) <u>1126 South 70th East Avenue</u>, Bixby, OK 73008 ,
- (7) <u>7735 S. Memorial Drive #3304, Tulsa, OK 74133</u>,
- (8) 1816 South Carson, Apt. 324, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119,

have made an invention in:

INTERACTIVE MEDIA GUIDE WITH MEDIA GUIDANCE INTERFACE

PATENT REEL: 012094 FRAME: 0030 and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 2001; and

WHEREAS, UNITED VIDEO PROPERTIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 7140 South Lewis Avenue, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said UNITED VIDEO PROPERTIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including

2

renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said UNITED VIDEO PROPERTIES, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

٦	2/0)	
1	ate		

helliam L. Thomas
(1)

7/2/01

W. Benjamin Herrington

7.2.01

David M. Berezowksi

7.10.01 Date NALLUU Robert A. Knee

3

7/9/01
Date
7/4/01
Date
7/3/01
Date
. 1

missel.
Michael D. Ellis
(5)
Hodd Wal
Todd A. Walker
(6)
Sattement.
M. Scott Reighardt
7/1/
Tax

4